Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub Divisional Officer KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO – XIV

BIDHANNAGAR, MIDNAPORE, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR, PIN-721101

E-Mail ID – aesdokcsdnoxiv@gmail.com

Memo No Dated

1st Corrigemdum Notice

OFF LINE- N.I.T No - WBIW / SDO / KCSD-XIV / NIT-01 /2022-23.

Circulated vide Memo No: 61 Dated: 27.04.2022

SI.No.	To be read as				Instead of			
	Name of Work//Project/Procurement*	Estimated Amount put to Tender (Tender Value)	Earnest	Time allowed for completion (In English Calendar days			Money	Time allowed for completion (In English Calendar days
2	AMC of Canal 33R of MBC form Ch-1020 to Ch-1100 in Block Midnapore Sadar Dist-Paschim Medinipur under KCSD-XIV of KCD-IV.		7,208	1Year (365 days)	M/R to canal Dy 33R of MBC from Ch 1020.00 to Ch- 1100.00 in Block Midnapur Sadar, Dist- Paschim Medinipur under Kangsabati Canals Sub- Division No- XIV of Kangsabati Canals Division No –IV, Midnapore.		6403/-	21days

All other terms and condition remain unchanged.

Sub Divisional Officer, K.C. Sub- Division No-XIV Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.

Memo No-

Copy submitted /forwarded for information & wide Circulation to :-

- 1. The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Paschim MedinipurZillaParishad.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No.- IV, Paschim Medinipur
- 4. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division, Paschim Medinipur
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, K.C. Sub-Division No.-XII/XV, Paschim Medinipur.
- 6. The Block Development Officer, Midnapore Sadar Block, Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. The Sectional Officer, Bhimpur Section, Chandra Section, Midnapore Section
- B. The Chief Engineer, South West, Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapore.
- 9. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapore.
- 10. Office Notice Board.

(Rashbehari Pal) Sub-Divisional Officer Kangsabati CanalsSub-Division-XIV, Bidhannagar Midnapore Date: